
> Livestock market an
Lebanon Valley

Auction
Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, October 21

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 203. Compared

with last Tuesday’s market,
slaughter cows steady to $1
lower. Few Choice No. 2-4
1120-1365 lbs. slaughter
steers 67.00-70.85, few Good
60.00-66.10, few Standard
58.75-63.50, few Good &

Choice holsteins 64.00-65.75.
Few Choice No.” 3-5 slaughter
heifers 64.50-66.85, one Good
at _59.00, few Standard 48.25-
53.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 47.00-49.75,
few to 51.10, one at 53.85, low

FARMS FOR SALE
(DE - MD)

Gram - 463 acres 325
tillable $2387/acre

Gram & Dairy 545 acres
500 tillable $3211/
acre

Gram - Livestock -

Waterfront - 279
acres 200 tillable
$2860/acre

Hunting Farm $152
acres 60 tillable
$2303/acre

Hunting Farm 184 acres.
60 tillable $1739/acre
Owner Financing

Available

COOPER-BARROLI
REALTY

Box 76, Galena, MD
21635

301-648-5593

yielding Utility 45.00-46.75,
Commercial No. 4-5 45.85-
50.10, Cutter 43.50-48.50,
Canner & Low Cutter 40.00-
43.00, Shells down to 35.00.
Standard slaughter bullocks
56.00- Yield Grade #1
1305-1980 lbs. slaughter bulls
57.00- one at 61.25. Few
Medium Frame #1 feeder
steers345-450 lbs. 65.00-67.00.

CALVES 250. Vealers
grading Standard & Good
weak to $5 lower. One Prime
vealer at 94.00, few Choice
69.50-89.00, few Good 62.00-
69.00, Standard & Good 90-
120 lbs. 72.00-77.00, Standard
& Good 65-90 lbs. 65.00-72.00,
Utility 50-110 lbs. 40.00-65.00;
farm calves, holstem bulls
80-125 lbs. 81.00-110.00;
holstem heifers 80-155 lbs.
125.00- mostly 145.00-
175.00,

HOGS 387. Barrows & gilts
50 cents to $1.25 lower. US
No. 1-2200-250 lbs. barrows &

gilts 49.00-50.50, No. 1-3 200-
240 lbs. 48.50-49.75, No. 2-3
195-275 lbs. 47.50-49.00. Sows
strong to $1.50 higher. US
No. 1-3 315-630 lbs. 41.00-
45.25, few No. 2-3 (few) 325-
535 lbs. 39.0041.00. Few
Boars 32.00-38.50.

FEEDER PIGS 54. US No.
1-3 25-50 lbs. feeder pigs
62.00-70.00 cwt., few No. 1-3
5060 lbs. 50.50-59.00 cwt.

SHEEP 9. Few Choice 70-
95 lbs. wooled slaughter
lambs 59.00-62,00, few Good
70-75 lbs. 54.00-57-00. Few
Slaughterewes 30.00-33.00.

SPECIAL NOTICE
-

■ IstHay & Straw Sale
OCTOBER 30 - 12:30 p.m.

And Every Thursday 12:30 P.M.
Thereafter

We need consignors &buyers
v We need more hogs Wednesday and Saturday toTiU
our orders. -

FREE refreshments at our first hay and gram sale
Oct. 30.

VINTAGE SALES STABLES
L. Robert Frame, Manager

Box 100, Paradise, PA
717-768-8204

215-458-5060home

Mr. Farmer Do you

Need
a building?

AllBred
Yearling

Sale
Dublin, Va.

Steer

Wednesday, October 15
Report supplied by VDA
There "were 1,610 head

sold. All steers were graded
by Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
onUSDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight.

STEERS: Medium Frame
No. 1: 500-600 lbs. 75.25-76.50;
600-700 lbs. 72.75-75.75 ; 700-
800 lbs. 70.50-72.75; 300-900
lbs. 63.50-69.50 ; 900-1000 lbs.
61.50-65.00.

Large Frame No. 1; 600-
700 lbs. 68.00-70.50; 700-800
lbs. 69.00-71.50 ; 800-900 lbs.
61.75- 900-1000 lbs.
61.50- 1000-1100 lbs.
61.75- 1100-1200 lbs.
60.00-64.00.

Small Frame No. 1; 400-
500 lbs. 73.75-74.00 ; 500600
lbs. 70.75-75.75 ; 600-700 lbs.
69.50- ; 700600 lbs. 63.00-
70.75; 800-900 lbs. 60.75-65.00.

Large & Medium Frame
No. 2: 500600 lbs. 73.25-74.50;
600-700 lbs. 67.0068.25; 700-
800 lbs. 62.0067.76; 800-900
lbs. 60.0063.00.

Small Frame No. 2: 400-
500 lbs. 60.0069.25; 500600
lbs. 67.50; 600-700 lbs: 57.75-
63.00; 700-800 lbs. 57.7561.25.

East Coast
Carlot

Wednesday, October 22
Report supplied byUSDA
Compared to Tuesday’s

close: Prime specialfed veal
no sales reported. Good and
Choice boning veal 2.00
lower; mshipped no sales
reported. Lamb market not
established as buyers adopt
a wait and see attitude.
Boneless beef not well
tested; however, firm un-
dertone indicated.

VEALCARCASS
HIDE ON

Spend SlO.OO now and save thousands later!
Are you thinkmg about a building 7 Are you
confused about planning or selection9 Now there’s
HELP' The “Farm Building Planning & Selection
Manual” offers an independent viewpoint to aid
you with proper evaluation of requirements,
planning of size, location, structure and efficiency
Well be saving you money and helpmg make sure
you get the most for the money you do spend'
You’ll know what to look for when it comes time
to sift through all the sales information in the farm
building market Spend a little money now
SAVE A LOT LATER' Your satisfaction is a must'

Get our money saving
FARM BUILDING PLANNING MANUAL

by sending $9.95 to

Farm Building Planning Co
PO. Box 208

M JkPB.O. Mt. Crawford, Va. 22844

Prime (Special Fed): 180-
250 lbs. no sales reported.

BONING TYPE
GOOD AND CHOICE

HIDE ON
Northeastern Suppliers:

65-75 lbs. 106.00-108.00, all
2.00 lower; 5564 lbs. 104.00-
106.00; 45-54 lbs. 102.00-
104.00; 35-44 lbs. 100.00-
102.00; 34 lbs. down 98.00-
100.00.

“Your Satisfaction is Our Future

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, October 25,1980—A7

auction news
Inshipped: No sales

reported.
BONELESS BEEF

%load
90 pet chem lean, fresh

103.50.132.00part load.
85 pet chem lean, fresh

122.00,124.00 part load.
75 pet chem lean, fresh

107.00part load.
CURED AND PROCESSED

MEATS
11Loads

Skinned Hams: 16-20 lbs.
91.00-93.00, generally steady.

Seiru-Boneiess Hams: 14-
17 lbs. 113.00.

Semi-Boneless Hams: 17-
20lbs. 110.00.

Sliced Bacon Vacuum
Pack, 1 lb. Pkg.: 115.00.

Franks, 70 Beef, 30Pork, 1
lb. Pkg.; 98.00.

beef mostly steady late,
Good 1.00-2.00 higher.
Demand moderate at steady
price levels. Packer interest
continues moderate for steer
beef at steady to firm prices
but moderate supplies of
heifer beef now mostly at
steady levels. The boxed
beef carcass cutout value
declined $.20 to $114.42 per
cwt. Sales reported on 132
loads of steer and heifer
beef.

STEER BEEF
97V2 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3 : 600-900 lbs.

104.00-105.00, late 104.00,
steady late.

Choice 4 : 600-900 lbs. 93.00-
94.00, mstly 93.00, mostly
steady-1.00 higher.

Choice 2-3: 600-900 lbs.
(Hols. Type) 102.00-102.75.

Good 2-3; 600-900 lbs. 99.00-
100.00. 1.00higher.

Good 2-3: 600-900 lbs.
(Hols. Type) 100.00.

FOB AmarilloBasis
Choice 2-3; 600-700 lbs. YG

3 104.00-106.00, YG 2 105.50-
107.50.

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, October 18

Report supplied by auction
STOCKER, FEEDER,

AND SLAUGHTER CAT-
TLE: Good Light Steer
Calves 80.00-84.50; Medium
75.0060.00; Plain 70.00-75.00;
Good Heavy Steers 68.00-
72.50; Medium 63.0068.00;
Plain 58.0063.00; Holstein
Steers 54.50 and down; Good
Light Heifer Calves 60.00-
64.50; Medium 55.0060.00;
Plain 50.00-55.00; Good
Heavy Heifers 55.0060.50;
Medium 50.00-55.00; Plain
45.00- Slaughter Cows
45.00- Utilities 40.00-
45.00; Canners & Cutters
31.50 and down; Milk & Stock
Cows 650.00 and down; Stock
Bulls 63.00 and down;
Slaughter Bulls 58.50 and
down.

CALVES: Veal Calves
96.00 and down;-BabyCalves
105.00and down.

SHEEP & LAMBS; Choice
Blue O 61.50; Good Red O
51.90; Feeder Lambs 63.75
and down; Slaughter Ewes
18.00 and down; Stock Ewes
52.00and down.

HOGS: Top 47.00; Heavy
45.25; Medium 40.75; Sows
45.00 and down; Boars 36.00.

Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, October 22

HEIFER BEEF
34*fe Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3;. 500-700 lbs.

102.00-103.00, steady, mstly
102.00 late.

Choice 4 : 500-700 lbs. 93.00,
steady.

Good 2-3: 500-700 lbs. 96.00-
97.00. 1.00-2.00 higher late,
late 97.00.

PRIMAL BEEF CUTS
3 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
FORES: 130-210 lbs. 93.50.
ROUNDS (H): 6065 lbs.

124.00.
SHORT PLATES: 55.00.

BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEF
TRIMMINGS

13*iLoads
FOB Omaha Basis

75% chem lean frozen
106.00.

50% chem lean fresh 67.00-
69.00, mostly 68.0069.00
steady.

Compared to Tuesday’s
2:15report: Fresh pork loins
steady-3.50 higher. Boston
butts 1.00-2.00 higher. Fresh
hams 14r20 lbs. .50-1.00
higher, 20-26 lbs. steady-.50
lower. Sdls bellies 12-16 lbs.
steady. Trading active;
demandgood. Sales reported
on 90 loads and 20 loads of
trmgs and variety meats.

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS: 14/dn lbs. 98.50-

98.75; 14-17 lbs. 97.50-99.00,
mstly steady-3.50 higher,

Report supplied by USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s

4:30 report: Steer and heifer

97.50-97.75; 17-20 lbs. 93.00-
94.00, steady-2.00 higher; 20
& up lbs. 86.00-87.00.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs,
80.00-82.00,1.00-2.50 higher.

SKINNED HAMS: 14-17
lbs. 85.50, .50 higher; 17-20
lbs. 84.00-86.00, .50-1.00
higher; 20-26 lbs. 83.00-84.50,
steady-.50 lower.

BELLIES, SDLS: 12-14
lbs. 60.50-62.25, steady; 14-16
lbs. 60.50-62.25, steady.

BNLS CT BUTT; 1%-3 lbs.
117.00.

VARIETY MEATS
SKINNED JOWLS: 40.50

fresh& frozen.
NECK BONES: 19.50-

20.50.
STOMACHS: 30 lb. box

23.00; Irg. box 19.00.
HEAD MEAT; 79.00.

PORK TRIMMINGS
BONELESS PROCESSING

PORK
(Chemical Lean)

42% lean trimmings fresh
49.00.

72% bids picnics fresh
97.00.

72% bnls picnics frozen
97.00.

Valley
Livestock

Valley Stockyards
Athens,Pa.

Monday,October 20
Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 139

cows, 24 bulls, 421 calves, 27
heifers, 37 steers, 168 hogs,
41 lambs, 2 sheep. Cattle
market reported steady to
active, calf marketreported
steady.

Holstein Heifer Calves to
205.00; Veal Calves to 84.00;
Bobs, 90-110 lbs. 75.00-96.00;
Bobs, 80 and down lbs. 68.00-
70.00; Grassers & Feeders
48.00- Lambs 51.50-
60.50; Sheep 18.00-22.50;
Hogs, 200-250 lbs. 46.00-52.50;
Sows 38.00-44.00; Boars
30.00- Pigs 8.00-26.00;
Heifers 46.00-49.50; Steers
medium 48.00-55.25; Steers,
.feeder 65.00-72.00; Bulls
49.50-56.00; Cows, utility
48.00- Top 53.25; Cows,
fat 44.00-47.00; Cows,
medium 43.5044.00; Cows,
poor 32.00-42.00; Horses to
625.00; Pomes to 150.00;
Goats to 43.00.

ATTENTION
FARMERS!!

SPRAY MATERIALS
IM-PRUV-ALL

UMdell7T*
Check Our Prices Before You Buy.

MELVIN R. WEAVER
2213 Leabrook Road, Lancaster, PA 17601

Ph: 717-898-8354 or 569-6576


